03/05/15 03:41 PM HOUSE RESEARCH MB/BV H1450A1

.2	Page 1, line 7, delete "grant"
.3	Page 1, line 12, delete everything after "(a)" and insert:
.4	"The commissioner shall allocate all funds made available by law as provided in
.5	subdivision 5 and shall notify the commissioner of revenue.
.6	(b) Following notification from the commissioner of transportation, the
.7	commissioner of revenue shall distribute the specified funds to cities in the same manner
.8	as local government aid under chapter 477A. An appropriation to the commissioner of
.9	transportation under this section is available to the commissioner of revenue for the
.10	distribution purposes specified in this paragraph."
.11	Page 1, delete lines 13 to 18
.12	Page 1, line 19, delete "A grant provided under this section is" and insert "Funds
.13	provided under this section are"
.14	Page 1, line 22, delete "a grant award" and insert "funds"
.15	Page 2, line 1, delete "Grant awards" and insert "Funds"
.16	Page 2, delete lines 9 to 10 and insert:
.17	"Subd. 5. Distribution formula. In each year in which funds are available under this
.18	section, the commissioner shall allocate funds in accordance with the following formula:
.19	(1) 50 percent of funds allocated proportionally based on each city's share of
.20	population compared to total population of all cities eligible to receive funds under this
.21	section; and
.22	(2) 50 percent of funds allocated proportionally based on each city's share of lane
.23	miles of municipal streets compared to total lane miles of municipal streets of all cities
.24	eligible to receive funds under this section."
.25	Amend the title as follows:
.26	Page 1, line 2, delete "grant"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1450 as follows:

1.1